Consequently, in accordance with 915 KAR 1:020 Section 4(5) and 915 KAR 1:020 Section 
12(1), OMC issues the following enforcement action to licensee Natural State GreenGrass 
CannaCo, LLC arising from the inventory discrepancy:  

• A fine of seventeen thousand six hundred dollars ($17,600), which equates to a fine of 
$100 per clone improperly transported into the licensed facility prior to receiving OMC 
approval.   

Please also note that the minimum performance standards for license renewal are contained in 
915 KAR 1:010, Section 6.